

**IN THE COURT OF LEARNED SESSIONS JUDGE, NORTH 24 PARGANAS AT  
BARASAT**

Present : Smt M. Sinha (WB-00697)  
Sessions Judge I/C, North 24 Parganas.

**CMC 32 of 2024**

Order No. 02

Dated : 19.12.2024

Today is fixed for SR/AD.

Petitioner filed hazira alongwith postal receipts and track reports.

OP Nos. 2 to 5 filed Vakalatnama and a petition for adjournment.

Ld Counsel for the OP Nos. 2 to 5 verbally prays for direction upon the petitioner to serve copy.

Regular P.O is busy with administrative work today.

The matter is adjourned.

Fix 31.01.2025 for hearing of the case.

Petitioner is directed to serve copy upon the OP Nos 2 to 5.

**Sessions Judge I/C,  
North 24-Parganas.**