

*IN THE COURT OF LEARNED SESSIONS JUDGE, NORTH 24 PARGANAS AT BARASAT*

**Present : Sri Santanu Jha (WB-399)  
Sessions Judge, North 24 Parganas.**

**CMC 32 of 2024**

Order No. 08

Dated : 22.12.2025

Today is fixed for hearing.

Both parties are present.

Heard in part.

To 16.01.2026 for further hearing.

**Sessions Judge,  
North 24-Parganas**