

**IN THE COURT OF LEARNED SESSIONS JUDGE, NORTH 24 PARGANAS AT
BARASAT**

Present : Smt P.G.B Hussain (WB-00817)
Sessions Judge I/C, North 24 Parganas.

CMC 32 of 2024

Order No. 09

Dated : 16.01.2026

Today is fixed for further hearing.

Petitioner and OP Nos. 2 to 4 filed haziras.

Regular P.O is busy with administrative work today.

No SR/AD is received.

To 05.03.2026 for further hearing.

**Sessions Judge I/C,
North 24-Parganas.**